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AARON A. FROST

2017 GENERAL ELECTION
SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH
Registered Voters 6956 - Cards Cast 3041  43.72%
South Salt Lake Mayor
Total
Number of Precincts 13
Times Counted 3041/6956 437 %
Total Votes 3022
CHERIE WOOD 1524  50.43%
MARK C. KINDRED 1481 49.01%
BILL HOGAN 7 0.23%
Write-in Votes 10 0.33%
South Salt Lake Council At Large
Total
Number of Precincts 13
Times Counted 3041/6956 43.7 %
Total Votes 2792
RAY DEWOLFE 1568 56.16%

1224  43.84%

South Salt Lake Council 2

Total
Number of Precincts 2
Times Counted 431/983 438 %
Total Votes 411
COREY THOMAS 218  53.04%
ERIC BALKEN 193 46.96%

South Salt Lake Council 3

Total
Number of Precincts 3
Times Counted 600/1370 43.8 %
Total Votes 584
SHARLA BEVERLY 388 66.44%
ADAM THOMPSON 196  33.56%

Num. Report Precinct 13
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TURN OUT South Salt Lake Mayor South Salt Lake Council At Large
Reg. Voters Cards Cast % Reg. Voters Times Total Votes MARK C. KINDRED CHERIE WOOD BILL HOGAN Write-In Votes Reg. Voters Times Total Votes RAY DEWOLFE AARON A. FROST
Turnout Counted Counted
Jurisdiction Wide
SSL001
Polling 195 0 0.00%] 195 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 e 195 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 195 6  3.08% 195 6 6 1 16.67% 5 83.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 195 6 3 1 3333% 2 66.67%
Vote By Mail 195 96  49.23%) 195 96 93 21 22.58% 71 76.34% 0 0.00% 1 1.08%| 195 96 88 61 69.32% 27  30.68%
Early Voting 195 0 0.00% 195 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 195 0 0 0 - 0 -
In-Office 195 0 0.00% 195 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 195 0 0 0 - 0 -
Total 195 102 52.31% 195 102 99 22 22.22% 76 76.77% 0 0.00% 1 1.01%)| 195 102 91 62 68.13% 29 31.87%
SSL002
Polling 361 0 0.00% 361 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 361 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 361 15 4.16%) 361 15 14 7 50.00% 7 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 361 15 13 4 30.77% 9  69.23%)
Vote By Mail 361 136 37.67% 361 136 136 70 51.47% 65  47.79% 0  0.00% 1 0.74% 361 136 128 82 64.06% 46  35.94%
Early Voting 361 3 0.83%) 361 3 3 2 66.67% 1 3333% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 361 3 3 1 3333% 2 66.67%
In-Office 361 4 1.11% 361 4 4 1 25.00% 3 75.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 361 4 4 3 75.00% 1 25.00%
Total 361 158  43.77% 361 158 157 80 50.96% 76  48.41% 0 0.00% 1 0.64%] 361 158 148 90 60.81% 58  39.19%
SSL003
Polling 57 0 0.00%] 57 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 e 57 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 57 1 1.75% 57 1 1 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0  0.00% 0 0.00% 57 1 1 0  0.00% 1 100.00%
Vote By Mail 57 20 35.09% 57 20 20 11 55.00% 9 45.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 57 20 18 11 61.11% 7 38.89%)
Early Voting 57 0 0.00% 57 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 57 0 0 0 - 0 -
In-Office 57 1 1.75% 57 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 57 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00%
Total 57 22 38.60% 57 22 22 12 54.55% 10 45.45% 0  0.00% 0 0.00% 57 22 20 12 60.00% 8 40.00%
SSL004
Polling 582 0 0.00% 582 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 582 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 582 20 3.44% 582 20 20 14 70.00% 6 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 582 20 16 4 25.00% 12 75.00%
Vote By Mail 582 223 38.32%) 582 223 223 119 53.36% 102 45.74% 1 045% 1 0.45%) 582 223 207 99 47.83% 108 52.17%
Early Voting 582 4 0.69%) 582 4 4 3 75.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 582 4 4 3 75.00% 1 25.00%
In-Office 582 2 0.34% 582 2 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 582 2 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00%
Total 582 249  42.78% 582 249 249 138 55.42% 109  43.78% 1 0.40% 1 0.40%] 582 249 229 108  47.16% 121 52.84%
SSL005
Polling 515 0 0.00%] 515 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 e 515 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 515 18 3.50% 515 18 18 12 66.67% 6 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 515 18 14 8 57.14% 6 42.86%
Vote By Mail 515 245  47.57% 515 245 245 142 57.96% 103 42.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 515 245 222 125 56.31% 97 43.69%
Early Voting 515 3 0.58% 515 3 3 1 3333% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 515 3 3 2 66.67% 1 33.33%
In-Office 515 1 0.19% 515 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 515 1 1 0 0.00% 1 100.00%
Total 515 267 51.84% 515 267 267 156 58.43% 111 41.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 515 267 240 135 56.25% 105 43.75%
SSL006
Polling 849 0 0.00% 849 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 849 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 849 24 2.83% 849 24 23 12 52.17% 11 47.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 849 24 22 18 81.82% 4 18.18%
Vote By Mail 849 335 39.46% 849 335 333 140 42.04% 190  57.06% 1 0.30% 2 0.60% 849 335 312 176  56.41% 136 43.59%
Early Voting 849 3 0.35%) 849 3 3 1 3333% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 849 3 3 0  0.00% 3 100.00%
In-Office 849 2 0.24% 849 2 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 849 2 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00%
Total 849 364  42.87% 849 364 361 154 42.66% 204  56.51% 1 028% 2 0.55%) 849 364 339 196  57.82% 143 42.18%
SSL007
Polling 956 0 0.00% 956 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 e 956 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 956 20 2.09%] 956 20 19 10 52.63% 9 4737% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 956 20 17 9 52.94% 8 47.06%
Vote By Mail 956 403 42.15%) 956 403 401 201  50.12% 200 49.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 956 403 371 193 52.02% 178  47.98%
Early Voting 956 6  0.63% 956 6 6 2 33.33% 4 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 956 6 6 5 83.33% 1 16.67%
In-Office 956 0 0.00% 956 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 956 0 0 0 - 0 -
Total 956 429  44.87% 956 429 426 213 50.00% 213 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 956 429 394 207  52.54% 187 47.46%
SSL008
Polling 483 0 0.00% 483 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 483 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 483 12 2.48%) 483 12 12 7 58.33% S5 41.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 483 12 9 6 66.67% 3 33.33%
Vote By Mail 483 251  51.97%) 483 251 251 90 35.86% 155 61.75% 3 1.20% 3 1.20% 483 251 232 161 69.40% 71 30.60%
Early Voting 483 3 0.62%) 483 3 3 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 483 3 3 1 3333% 2 66.67%
In-Office 483 4 0.83% 483 4 4 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 483 4 4 4 100.00% 0 0.00%
Total 483 270  55.90% 483 270 270 99  36.67% 165 61.11% 3 L11% 3 L11%) 483 270 248 172 69.35% 76  30.65%
SSL009
Polling 376 0 0.00% 376 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 e 376 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 376 8 2.13% 376 8 7 2 28.57% 5 7143% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 376 8 6 4 66.67% 2 33.33%
Vote By Mail 376 152 40.43% 376 152 152 79 51.97% 73 48.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 376 152 147 95 64.63% 52 35.37%
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TURN OUT South Salt Lake Mayor South Salt Lake Council At Large
Reg. Voters Cards Cast % Reg. Voters Times Total Votes MARK C. KINDRED CHERIE WOOD BILL HOGAN Write-In Votes Reg. Voters Times Total Votes RAY DEWOLFE AARON A. FROST
Turnout Counted Counted
Early Voting 376 0 0.00%] 376 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 e 376 0 0 0 - 0 -
In-Office 376 0 0.00% 376 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 376 0 0 0 - 0 -
Total 376 160 42.55% 376 160 159 81 50.94% 78 49.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 376 160 153 99  64.71% 54 35.29%
SSLO10
Polling 570 0 0.00%] 570 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 e 570 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 570 5  0.88% 570 5 5 2 40.00% 3 60.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 570 5 5 1 20.00% 4 80.00%
Vote By Mail 570 157 27.54% 570 157 156 79 50.64% 76  48.72% 0 0.00% 1 0.64%] 570 157 135 76  56.30% 59  43.70%
Early Voting 570 2 0.35% 570 2 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 570 2 1 0  0.00% 1 100.00%
In-Office 570 1 0.18% 570 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 570 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00%
Total 570 165  28.95% 570 165 164 83 50.61% 80 48.78% 0  0.00% 1 0.61%) 570 165 142 78 54.93% 64 45.07%
SSLO11
Polling 640 0 0.00% 640 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 640 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 640 10 1.56%) 640 10 10 6 60.00% 4 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 640 10 8 6 75.00% 2 25.00%
Vote By Mail 640 240  37.50% 640 240 239 133 55.65% 105 43.93% 0  0.00% 1 0.42%) 640 240 227 115 50.66% 112 49.34%
Early Voting 640 1 0.16% 640 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 640 1 1 0  0.00% 1 100.00%|
In-Office 640 0 0.00% 640 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 640 0 0 0 - 0 -
Total 640 251 39.22% 640 251 250 140  56.00% 109  43.60% 0 0.00% 1 0.40%] 640 251 236 121 51.27% 115 48.73%
SSLO12
Polling 294 0 0.00%] 294 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 294 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 294 10 3.40% 294 10 10 7 70.00% 3 30.00% 0  0.00% 0 0.00% 294 10 10 7 70.00% 3 30.00%
Vote By Mail 294 96  32.65% 294 96 96 55 57.29% 41 42.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 294 96 92 37 40.22% 55 59.78%
Early Voting 294 1 0.34% 294 1 1 1 100.00% 0  0.00% 0  0.00% 0 0.00% 294 1 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00%
In-Office 294 0 0.00% 294 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 E 294 0 0 0 - 0 -
Total 294 107 36.39% 294 107 107 63  58.88% 44 41.12% 0  0.00% 0 0.00% 294 107 103 45  43.69% 58 56.31%
SSLO14
Polling 1078 0 0.00% 1078 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 1078 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 1078 29 2.69% 1078 29 29 15 51.72% 13 44.83% 1 345% 0 0.00%) 1078 29 23 13 56.52% 10 43.48%
Vote By Mail 1078 461  42.76%) 1078 461 455 221 48.57% 233 51.21% 1 022% 0 0.00% 1078 461 419 226  53.94% 193 46.06%
Early Voting 1078 4 0.37%] 1078 4 4 1 25.00% 3 75.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 1078 4 4 3 75.00% 1 25.00%
In-Office 1078 3 0.28% 1078 3 3 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1078 3 3 1 3333% 2 66.67%
Total 1078 497 46.10%) 1078 497 491 240 48.88% 249  50.71% 2 041% 0 0.00%) 1078 497 449 243 54.12% 206 45.88%
Total
Polling 6956 0 0.00%] 6956 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 e 6956 0 0 0 - 0 -
Vote Centers 6956 178  2.56% 6956 178 174 95  54.60% 78 44.83% 1 0.57% 0 0.00% 6956 178 147 81 55.10% 66 44.90%
Vote By Mail 6956 2815 40.47%) 6956 2815 2800 1361 48.61% 1423 50.82% 6 021% 10 0.36% 6956 2815 2598 1457 56.08% 1141  43.92%
Early Voting 6956 30 0.43% 6956 30 30 13 43.33% 17 56.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6956 30 29 16 55.17% 13 44.83%
In-Office 6956 18 0.26%) 6956 18 18 12 66.67% 6 _33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%) 6956 18 18 14 77.78% 4 22.22%
Total 6956 3041 43.72% 6956 3041 3022 1481 49.01% 1524 50.43% 7 0.23% 10 0.33% 6956 3041 2792 1568  56.16% 1224 43.84%
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Reg. Voters | Times

Counted

South Salt Lake Council 2

Total Votes | ERIC BALKEN

COREY THOMAS

Reg. Voters

South Salt Lake Council 3

Times Total Votes SHARLA BEVERLY |ADAM THOMPSON
Counted

Jurisdiction Wide

SSL001
Polling
Vote Centers
Vote By Mail
Early Voting
In-Office

195
195
195
195
195

0 0 0 - 0 -
6 6 4 66.67% 2 33.33%

96 92 66  71.74% 26 28.26%
0 0 0 - 0 -
0 0 0 0

Total
SSL002

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

195

102 98 70 71.43% 28 28.57%

Total
SSL003

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

0.00%
55.56%

100.00%

100.00%
44.44%

0.00%

Total
SSL004

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

55.00%

45.00%

Total
SSL005

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

Total
SSL006

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

799
799
799
799
799

316 310 195 62.90% 115 37.10%)

Total
SSL007

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

926
926
926
926
926

383

368 172

196

799

338 330 209  63.33% 121 36.67%

Total
SSL008

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

926

409

391 182

209

Total
SSL009

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

376
376
376
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Reg. Voters | Times

Counted

Total Votes

South Salt Lake Council 2

ERIC BALKEN

COREY THOMAS

Reg. Voters

South Salt Lake Council 3

Times Total Votes SHARLA BEVERLY |ADAM THOMPSON
Counted

Early Voting
In-Office

376
376

Total
SSLO10

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

376

Total
SSLO11

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

Total
SSLO12

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

Total
SSLO14

Polling

Vote Centers

Vote By Mail

Early Voting

In-Office

Total

Total
Polling
Vote Centers
Vote By Mail
Early Voting
In-Office

983
983
983
983
983

7 38.89%
182 47.15%
3 50.00%
1_100.00%

204

61.11%
52.85%
50.00%

0.00%

1370
1370
1370
1370
1370

564 551 365  66.24% 186  33.76%

Total

983

193 46.96%

218

53.04%

1370

600 584 388 66.44% 196 33.56%
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